
GSA NEPA Network Contacts:  

Regional Environmental Quality Advisors 

 Central Office Nathan Smith  nathan.smith@gsa.gov Headquarters 

 1 Dave Drevinsky  dave.drevinsky@gsa.gov CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT 
 2 Tom Burke  thomas.w.burke@gsa.gov NY, NJ, Puerto Rico, US 

Virgin Islands 
 3 Courtenay 

Hoernemann 
Myles Vaughan 

courtenay.hoernemann@gsa.gov 
myles.vaughan@gsa.gov 

 

PA, MD, DE, NJ, WV, VA 

 4 Ashish Desai  ashish.desai@gsa.gov KY, TN, SC, NC, GA, FL, 
AL 

 5 Massiel Lucca-
Amador 

massiel.lucca-amador@gsa.gov IL, MN, IN, MI, OH, WI 

 6 Crystal Powers crystal.powers@gsa.gov NE, KS, IA, MO 

 7 Karla Carmichael  karla.carmichael@gsa.gov NM, TX, OK, AR, LA 
 8 Sharon Malloy-

Standbridge 
sharon.malloy@gsa.gov ND, SD, MT, WY, UT, CO 

 9 Osmahn Kadri osmahn.kadri@gsa.gov CA, NV, AZ, HI 

 10 Michael Okoro michael.okoro@gsa.gov AK, WA, OR, ID 
 11 Stephanie Hamlett stephanie.hamlett@gsa.gov DC Metro Area 
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